20703RM(OT) No.7350-1/21
Q Any and all SANYO products described or contained herein do not have specifications that can handle
applications that require extremely high levels of reliability, such as life-support systems, aircraft’s control
systems, or other applications whose failure can be reasonably expected to result in serious physical
and/or material damage. Consult with your SANYO representative nearest you before using any SANYO
products described or contained herein in such applications.
Q SANYO assumes no responsibility for equipment failures that result from using products at values that
exceed, even momentarily, rated values (such as maximum ratings, operating condition ranges, or other

24 MDATA1 I/O DRAM data bus 1
25 MDATA2 I/O DRAM data bus 2
26 MDATA3 I/O DRAM data bus 3
27 MDATA4 I/O DRAM data bus 4
28 MDATA5 I/O DRAM data bus 5
29 MDATA6 I/O DRAM data bus 6
30 MDATA7 I/O
Memory interface
DRAM data bus 7
31 DVDD3 � Digital I/O system power supply
32 VSS �
Power supply
GND
33 MDATA8 I/O DRAM data bus 8
34 MDATA9 I/O DRAM data bus 9
35 MDATA10 I/O DRAM data bus 10
36 MDATA11 I/O DRAM data bus 11
37 MDATA12 I/O DRAM data bus 12
38 MDATA13 I/O DRAM data bus 13
39 MDATA14 I/O DRAM data bus 14
40 MDATA15 I/O DRAM data bus 15
41 RASB O RAS output (active low)
42 WEB O WE output (active low)
43 CASLB O CAS output (lower byte, active low)
44 CASUB O CAS output (upper byte, active low)